
Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

P

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  1  7  7  7 22

Team Penske ORECA  LMP2  8  9  2  2 6

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  10  40  31  38 22

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  41  78  38  38 2

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  79  91  13  13 10

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  92  105  14  52 22

JDC-Miller Motorsports ORECA  LMP2  106  118  13  13 85

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  119  137  19  71 22

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  138  138  1  39 2

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  139  145  7  7 31

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  146  167  22  93 22

Rebellion Racing ORECA  LMP2  168  174  7  7 13

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  175  204  30  37 31

Rebellion Racing ORECA  LMP2  205  205  1  8 13

Team Penske ORECA  LMP2  206  208  3  5 6

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  209  229  21  58 31

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  230  295  66  105 2

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  296  296  1  94 22

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  297  321  25  130 2

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  322  324  3  97 22

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  325  332  8  8 5

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  333  352  20  117 22

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  353  353  1  59 31

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  354  388  35  152 22

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  389  391  3  11 5

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  392  402  11  141 2

PC

BAR1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  1  10  10  10 26

Performance Tech Motorsports ORECA FLM09  11  44  34  34 38

BAR1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  45  45  1  11 26

Performance Tech Motorsports ORECA FLM09  46  199  154  188 38

BAR1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  200  201  2  2 20

BAR1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  202  221  20  31 26

BAR1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  222  223  2  4 20

BAR1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  224  384  161  192 26

GTLM

Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE  1  3  3  3 62

Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  4  55  52  52 3

BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  56  97  42  42 25

Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  98  104  7  59 3

BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  105  134  30  72 25

Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  135  140  6  65 3

BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  141  179  39  111 25

Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  180  183  4  4 911

Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE  184  228  45  48 62

Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  229  268  40  105 3

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  269  277  9  9 66

BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  278  310  33  144 25

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  311  315  5  14 66
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BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  316  357  42  186 25

Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE  358  358  1  49 62

BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  359  392  34  220 25

GTD

Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  1  5  5  5 93

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  6  7  2  2 29

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  8  15  8  8 33

Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  16  46  31  36 93

3GT Racing Lexus RCF GT3  47  47  1  1 14

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  48  53  6  8 29

Park Place Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R  54  54  1  1 73

Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  55  92  38  74 93

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  93  101  9  17 29

Alegra Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R  102  102  1  1 28

Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  103  124  22  96 93

Turner Motorsport BMW M6 GT3  125  130  6  6 96

Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  131  138  8  8 48

Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  139  161  23  119 93

Turner Motorsport BMW M6 GT3  162  176  15  21 96

Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  177  202  26  145 93

3GT Racing Lexus RCF GT3  203  207  5  5 15

Alegra Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R  208  221  14  15 28

3GT Racing Lexus RCF GT3  222  238  17  18 14

Park Place Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R  239  248  10  11 73

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  249  263  15  32 29

Park Place Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R  264  265  2  13 73

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  266  304  39  71 29

Park Place Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R  305  306  2  15 73

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  307  307  1  9 33

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  308  382  75  146 29
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